TI244T/02/en
71073141
Technical Information
Omnigrad M TR44, TR45
Hygienic, modular RTD assembly,
thermowell for TR45,
various process connections and neck tube
Application

L TIIS Ex ia IIC T6
0 Not needed
TR45- ← Order code (complete)
TR44, TR45
Endress+Hauser 25
Accessories
All dimensions in mm (inches).
Adapter for Liquiphant
process connection
Welding boss G1", d=60 with flange for flush-mounted installation with sealing surface.
Adapter for Ingold process
connection
Welding boss with sealing
taper (metal-metal)
Dimensions Version Order number
a0008957
• max. 25 bar (363 psi) / max. 150 °C (302 °F)
• max. 40 bar (580 psi) / max. 100 °C (212 °F)
AISI 316L (1.4435) 52001051
AISI 316L (1.4435) with inspection
certificate EN10204-3.1 material
52011896
Silicone O-ring, ∅ 28.17 x 3.53 (1.11 x
0.14 inch) Material: VMQ70, FDA
52014472
(5 pieces)
Sensor dummy for welding the welding boss MVT2L0691
FDA approved materials according to 21 CFR Part 177.1550/
2600; EHEDG, 3-A® marked
Alternative seals ∅ 28.17 x 3.53  (1.11
x 0.14 inch)
Order number
Material: EPDM70, FDA MVT2L0920
Material: Viton665, FDA MVT2L0705
(5 pieces)
Material: Viton971, V, FDA MVT2L1682
Material: Kalrez comp. 4079 MVT2L0567
Material: Silicone, VMQ23-70, FDA,
USP Class VI
71086102
(3 pieces)